
2240 72nd Terrace East   /   Sarasota , FL  34243
800 839.9018  /   PH: 941 751.6693  /   FX: 941 727.8221  /   nadco- inc.com

“If you can imagine it, Nadco will make it stick.”

199
(Barricade Tape)

Health and Safety
Polyethylene resins are chemically inert and are non-hazardous under normal handling. Care should be exercised 
during heat sealing to avoid skin or eye contact with molten material and to ensure adequate ventilation to remove 
generated smoke.

The information contained herein is based upon data believed to be reliable and related only to the matters specifically contained herein. Although such 
information is, to the best of our knowledge and belief, accurate and reliable as of the data hereof, no representation, warranty (express or implied, or 
merchandability, fitness or otherwise), or guarantee is made as to the suitability, accuracy, reliability or completeness of such information for its particular
use. There is no warranty against patent infringement and Imaflex shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury that may occur from the use of this 
information. Not statement therein shall be construed as an endorsement of any product or process.

PROPERTY UNITS

 

TEST METHODTYPICAL VALUE

 199 is a predominantly low density  polyethylene film designed  
for good machinability on automatic wicketers. Good opticals. 

Bread Bags 

DESCRIPTION:

APPLICATION:

Thickness 3.00
> 0.5

10
65

1500
1600

3500
2500

300
 600

28000
32000

115
250

55
44

C.O.F.
Mils

Haze
-

Gloss
%

ASTM D-374

Tensile @ yield
%

ASTM D-1894

PSI

ASTM D-1003

PSI

ASTM D-2457

Ultimate Tensile

ASTM D-882

PSI
PSI

Break Elongation

ASTM D-882

%
%

1% Secant Modulus

ASTM D-882

PSI
PSI

Elmendorf Tear

ASTM D-882

Grams
Grams

Dart Drop (method A)

ASTM D-1922

Grams
ASTM D-1709

MD
TD

MD
TD

MD
TD

MD
TD

MD
TD

The raw materials used in the manufacture of this product comply with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 which states 
that it may be safely used in food contact applications, subject to limitations at highertemperatures as specifically 
described in the regulation.   


