

"If you can imagine it, Nadco will make it stick."

## 199 (Barricade Tape)

## **DESCRIPTION:**

199 is a predominantly low density objecthylene film designed for good machinability on automatic wicketers. Good opticals.

## **APPLICATION:**

**Bread Bags** 

PROPERTY	UNITS	TYPICAL VALUE	TEST METHOD
Thickness	Mils	3.00	ASTM D-374
C.O.F.	-	> 0.5	ASTM D-1894
Haze	%	10	ASTM D-1003
Gloss	%	65	ASTM D-2457
Tensile @ yield	MD PSI	1500	ASTM D-882
	TD PSI	1600	
Ultimate Tensile	MD PSI	3500	ASTM D-882
	TD PSI	2500	
Break Elongation	MD %	300	ASTM D-882
	TD %	600	
1% Secant Modulus	MD PSI	28000	ASTM D-882
	TD PSI	32000	
Elmendorf Tear	MD Grams	115	ASTM D-1922
	TD Grams	250	7.01111.5 1022
Dart Drop (method A)	Grams		
(g)	Grains	55	ASTM D-1709
(g/mil)		44	AO 1101 D-1709

## **Health and Safety**

Polyethylene resins are chemically inert and are non-hazardous under normal handling. Care should be exercised during heat sealing to avoid skin or eye contact with molten material and to ensure adequate ventilation to remove generated smoke.

The raw materials used in the manufacture of this product comply with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 which states that it may be safely used in food contact applications, subject to limitations at highertemperatures as specifically described in the regulation.

The information contained herein is based upon data believed to be reliable and related only to the matters specifically contained herein. Although such information is, to the best of our knowledge and belief, accurate and reliable as of the data hereof, no representation, warranty (express or implied, or merchandability, fitness or otherwise), or guarantee is made as to the suitability, accuracy, reliability or completeness of such information for its particular use. There is no warranty against patent infringement and Imaflex shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury that may occur from the use of this information. Not statement therein shall be construed as an endorsement of any product or process.